1
an6072_01.1
ispClock5620A Evaluation Board:
ispPAC-CLK5620A-EV1
March 2007 Application Note AN6072
© 2007 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.

9
Component List
Ordering Information
Quantity Reference Designators Description
1 n/a ispPAC-CLK5620A-EV1 Printed Wiring Board
1 C1 100µF 10V tantalum capacitor, Panasonic ECS-T1AD107R
2 C2, C3 10µF 10V tantalum capacitor, Panasonic ECS-T1AX106R
5 C4, C5, C6, C7, C8 0.1µF 16V capacitor SMD0805, Panasonic ECJ-2VB1C104K
6 C9, C10, C11, C12, C13, C14 0.1µF 16V capacitor SMD0603, Panasonic ECJ-1VB1C104K
1 D1 Schottky rectifier, International Rectifier MRBS130LTR
1 D2 Red LED SMD1206, LiteOn LTST-C150KRKT
1 D3 Yellow LED SMD1206, LiteOn LTST-C150KYKT
1 D4 Green LED SMD1206, LiteOn LTST-C150KGKT
4 FB1, FB2, FB3, FB4 SMD0603 Ferrite Bead, Steward MI0603J600R-00
1 J1 DC Power Connector, CUI PJ-102BH
1 J2 Banana Jack Red, SPC Technologies 845-R
1 J3 Banana Jack Black, SPC Technologies 845-B
1 J4 8-Position Single-Row Header, Molex 22-28-4084
1 J5 34-position Dual Row Header (Not Populated), Molex 10-88-1341
8 J6, J7, J8, J9, J10, J11, J12, J13 SMA Connector, Amphenol 901-144-8RFX
1 R1 100k 1% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A1003FKHFT
1 R2 178k 1% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A1783FKHFT
1 R3 300k 1% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A3003FKHFT
1 R4 73.2k 1% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A7322FKHFT
1 R5 31.6k 1% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A3162FKHFT
18 R6, R7, R8, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13, R14, R15,
R16, R17, R18, R19, R20, R21, R22, R23 1K 5% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A1001JLHFT
3 R24, R25, R26 680
Ω
 5% SMD0805 Resistor, Yageo 9C08052A6800JLHFT
2 R27
1
, R28
1